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ALUMNTYI’S FEEDBACK ANALYSIS REPORT - 2019-20

Self evaluation is necessary in order to improve the quality of education in the Institute. In the
manual of Self Study for affiliated /constituent colleges, published by National Assessment and
Accreditation Council, it has been suggested to get feedback from the students, teachers,
employers and alumni. On the basis of guidelines given in the manual, feedback forms were
designed and obtained the responses from alumni.

Data Analysis Method: Data was collected online and analyzed with the help of counts,

percentages and averages. Data analysis is presented with the help of tables and graphs.

Satisfied—=4 Neutral=3 Dissatisfied =2

ALUMNI’S FEEDBACK
S. No. Attributes Total Average
Score Score
1 Admission Procedure 1352 4.42
2 Fee Structure 1309 4.28
3 Environment 1303 4.26
4 Infrastructure & Lab facilities 1277 4.17
3 Faculty 1344 4.39
6 Project Guidance 1283 4.19
7 Quality of support Material 1287 4.21
8 Training and Placement 1258 4.11
9 Library 1295 4.23
10 Canteen Facilities 1234 4.03
11 Alumni Association/Network of Old Friends 1280 4.18
12 Caliber of students passing out of this College 1285 4.2
How do you rate the courses which are skills related
13 s : . 1284 4.2
suiting to the Industry included into the programs?
14 How do you rate the learning ex-perien.c'e in. terms of their 1286 49
relevance to the real life application?
05 How do you ratef the courses that yo.u have learnt in 1275 417
relation to your current job?
16 Overall Rating of the College 1341 4.38
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1. Do you feel proud to be associated with AUC as an Alumnus?

Responses Count S
Yes 306 100.00

No 0 0.00
Total 306 100.00

2. How do you rate development activities organized by the Department/College for your

overall development?

Responses Count %
Yes 300 98.04
No 6 1.96

Total 306 100.00

3. Are you willing to contribute to the development of the college?

Responses Count %o
Yes 303 99.02
No 3 0.98

Total 306 100.00

4. Were/are your grievances properly handled at the Department/college? as a student

Responses Count %
Yes 300 98.04
No 6 1.96

Total 306 100.00

5. Were/are your grievances properly handled at the Department/college? as an alumni

Responses Count Y%
Yes 302 98.69
No 4 1.31
Total 306 100.00
Laboratories & Equipments
Rate 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 | Total
Response 7 0 6 4 > 2 15 97 136 341 306
% 2291000196 1311 163|065| 490 31.70| 4444 11.11 100
Library/Seminar/Reading Room
Rate | 1] 2] 3] 4] 5] 6] 7] 8] 9] 10]Total
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Response 0 0 3 1 4 6 10 117 122 43| 306
%o 000 000! 098 033 1.31} 1.96 3271 3824 3987 14.05 100
Computer Facilities
Rate 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 | Total
Response 7 0 6 4 5 2z 15 97 122 136 1 394
% 1781 0.00{ 1.52 | 1.02{ 1.27 | 0.51 3811 24.62 | 3096 34.52 100
Internet & Wi-Fi
Rate 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 { Total
Response 11 2 1 3 5 16 86 97 61 24| 300
% 3590651033098 1.63| 523 28.10] 31.70| 19.93 7.84 100
Sports and Cultural facilities
Rate 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 3 9 10 | Total
Response 3 0 3 2 8 4 12 86 139 491 306
% 098 000|098 0.65 2.61 | 1.31 392 28.10 4542 16.01 100

T Classrooms 7 7
Rate 1 2 3] 4] 5] 6 7 8 9 10 | Total
Response 1 0 1 ] 5 6 14 89 142 47 300
% 0330001033033 163|196 458 29.08| 4641 | 1536 100

Rate the adequacy of following as they were during your tenure as a student at AUC:

II. Feedback about Department & Faculty (Point No. 6 to 8)

6. Have you obtained sufficient know-how (both in theory and practice) at AUC?

Responses Count %
Yes 300 98.04
No 6 1.96

Total 306 100.00

7. Is the education imparted by AUC useful and relevant in your present job?

Responses Count %
Yes | 302 98.69
No 4 1.31

Total 306 100.00
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8. Rate the following academic initiatives taken by the college to improve know-how of

the students.
Industry Oriented Projects (if applicable)

Rate 1] 2 3 4, 5| 6 7 - 8 9 10 | Total

Response 2 1 1 2 -+ 6 19 110 129 33| 307
% 065|033 033] 065] 1.30] 1.95| 6.19| 35.83 | 42.02| 10.75 100

Seminars &Workshop

Rate 1 2 3 4 5 6 s 8 9 10 | Total

Response 2 1 I 2 4 6 19 110 129 33 307
% 065|033 033]065| 130] 1.95| 6.19| 3583 | 42.02| 10.75 100

Guest Lectures

Rate 1 2 3 4 3 6 7 8 9 10 | Total

Response 3 0 1 1 4 5 8 91 153 40 | 306
% 098 000 033 ] 033 1.31] 1.63| 2.61| 29.74| 50.00| 13.07 100

Special Training Classes for bridging Industry/Academic gap

Rate 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 | Total

Response 3 0 1 4 8 6 8 90 156 30| 306
% 098 0.00] 033 1.31 | 2.61 | 1.96| 2.61 | 2941 5098 9.80 100

Special Training Classes for bridging Industry/Academic gap

Rate 1 2 3 % 5 6 7 8 9 10 | Total

Response 3 0 1 4 8 6 8 90 156 30| 306
% 098] 0.00| 033 1.31 ] 2.61| 1.96 | 2.61 | 2941 | 50.98 9.80 100

II1. Feedback about Training & Placement Cell (Point no. 9 to 15)

9. Has the Training & Placement (T & P) Cell provided ample On campus placement

opportunities?

Responses Count %
Yes 290 94.77
No 16 523

Total 306 100.00

10. Has the (T&P) Cell provided sufficient Off campus placement opportunities?

Responses

Count

%
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Yes 289 94.44
No 17 5.56
Total 306 100.00

11. Did you ever avail Career counseling and guidance for high

er studies from T&P Cell?

Responses Count %
Yes 288 94.12
No 18 5.88
Total 306 100.00

12. If you are invited to deliver A Guest Lecture/A Special Talk/A Motivational Session
for your juniors, will you be interested

Responses Count %
Yes 295 96.41
No 11 3.59

Total 306 100.00

13. Would you like to join the Department/College Alumni Association?

Responses Count %
Yes 304 99.35
No 2 0.65
Total 306 100.00
14. Have you participated in any Alumni meet as of now (if organized by your parent
department?
Responses Count %
Yes 288 94.12
No 18 5.88
Total 306 100.00
15. Do you receive communications from the College/parent department through Mails/
Calls/SMS ete?
Responses Count Yo
Yes 293 95.75
No 13 4.25
Total 306 100.00
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